434

er

Approved:

The Honorable Board of County Commissioners met in their sald office

September 6, 1941, according to ad journment. Members of the Board present:

Je L. Robinson, Chairman
A. W,
W. L.
J. C.

Williamson
Hobbs
Stanley

Je

A. Hooks

Greetings and welcome were extended by the Board to the newly appointed

COmmissioner, J. A. Hooks.

M, K. Fuller, Clerk

A, M, Auger August Salary - Janitor $ 75.00%
Mrs. Annie Lou Cowan " County Home Keeper 75,000 |
Kelly Johnson " " County Farmer 40,00+
B. K. Proctor " v County Attorney 100, 00w
Mamie Brown " " Tax Supervisor . 300,00%
Lee J. Greer " " Judge Recorder's Court 150, 00
A. B. Brady " " Prosecutipg Attorney 75,00
Mrs. Johnsie R. Numn " " Welfare Officer and travel 225,00"
Mrs. Mary Ennis ® " Caseworker and travel 140, 00N
Mrs. J. B. Ellilott N " " " " 140,00
Alice Shelly " " " " " 140,00
S. C. ODziver " " Farm Agent 125,00~
C. D. Raper n " Assistant Farm Agent 89.16%N
Marie Cashwell Collier " " Assisting Farm Agent 25.00"
Hattle Pearl Mallard " " Home Dem. Agent 91.66"
A. E. Powell, P.M. To postage for Welfare Office 304 00V
I. B. Tucker To August rent of commodity room 10,00%
Mrs. Mamie Barksdale To 7 days assisting Tax Supervisor 17.50%

. Mrs, Bessie Powell To 7 days assisting Tax Supertisor 17 « 50
Joanne Baldwin To 6 15.00N
Minnie L. Lennon "sg " v " " 20, 00N
Edith Nance "5y " " " " 38.75~
Polly Geddie o4 M " " " 60,00n
Mrs. Lois F. Lewis "gy " " " 21.25%
Eva Frink T8 3 we8ks wolking at# County Home 10.50%
Priscilla James To 1 Mo. cooking at County Home 25,004
M. K. Fuller To August travel allowance 25.00W
Be. L. Martin, Tax Col. To commissions on tax cojlections 640 41
Elmer Wright To commissions on perso 1 collections 31,96
F. 0, Carter " " 21-10“\
Je C. Stanley To 1 day on Board and mileage 6.+ 60%
W. L. Hobbs " " 8,00
A, W, Williamson " " " " " " " 6.50%
Grace G. Baldwin To commissions on tax collections 245,92+
J. L. Robinson To 1 day on Board and mileage and trip to Ral, 18,50vy.
Rozler Williams To August support of Jalil , 339 « 00N
Mrs, Elwood Weaver To assisting Welfare officer 60,00V},
Elizabeth Campen " " " " 16.00M
Frances Lewis " " " " : 16,000
Leota Ha. Hodges " " " " 40,00}
A. By Powell, P, N,-.. To 17,000 postals for 1941 tax notices 170,00
Col. Co. Vocational Ed. Fund To transfer of 1941 tax prepayments 1,400,00W
A, M, Auger To keys for Welfare Office « 35N
B.J. Williamson To account for Home Dem. Agent 25.40+
Out Door Poor Total 31,00

On motion, adjournment was voted in order until September 6, 1941.




435

Ordered: that J. O. Minter, Falr Bluff Township, be allowed to pay 1936 taxeﬂ
due on real estate at value it was listed for in 1937, if settled by October 6, 1941

Ordered: that 1941 assessors be advanced one-half of the amount due them by
- the county, less all taxes due the county by them; and, that on 1940 taxes due, no
penalty be added after May 1, 1941,

Ordered: that Fourteen Hundred Dollars ($1,400.00) of 1941 tax prepayments
be transferred from the General County Fund to Columbus County Vocational Education

Fund, so that the August salaries may be released.

Ordered: that 134 acres, Cox and Carroll tract valued at $325.00, and 20
acres, Streety Carroll tract valued at #92?529, listed by W. A. Thompson, Lees
Township, be segregated so.that he may pay/taxes thereon.

Ordered: that settlement for taxes due Columbus County on property owned-
or controlled by J. C. and J. R. Williamson, Charles H. Phillips, Carolina Strawberr#
Farms and Columblan Land Co. be allowed by payment at par plus 6% and 3/2 court
cost, provided all taxes due are pald and paid by October 6, 1941,

Ordered: that the Sandy Plerce property, Bogue Township, owned by Columbus
County under tax foreclosure proceedings, be sold to Carrie Pierce for § 74.88
and deed be executed to her by the Chairman and Clerk.

Ordered: that Ed Bookard and Dave Richardson, Bolton Township, be allowed
to settle 1939 and prior years taxes due by paying at par plus 6% and 1/2 court cost|

Ordered: that the following General County bills be allowed and paid:

Local Government Coimission To account 2.85%
D. L. Gore, C.S.C. ‘ To court cost 170,44 ~
State of N, C. Dept. of Cons. &
Development To amount due as of Aug. lst. 60,00M
Waccamaw Bk. and Tr, Co, To rent of safe-deposit box 3339
Mrs, L. E. Margh, Agent To bus fare for t ransient 4.40w
State Bd. of Charities & Pub. Wel. To am't due for commodity distribution 10,801
Frant T. Wooten To part-payment on tax assessing 200,00
B. Thurston Lennan " " " " " 117.42%
I. P, Shelly " " n "ow " 48,00%
R. %. Collier n " " o " 79.12w
D. W, Merritt " " " "o " 28,
L. P.Rogers " " n won " %28.32Q\
Wilson Edwards " " " L " 42,359
W. D. Brooks : :V : mon " 16.75w
Hugh Nance nou n o
H, H, Bullock " " " non " lig.gg\:\\
T. S. Lewis " " " "o " 52.90
W. CO McRackan " n " " " " 92062\'\
B. S, Lennon " " " "on " 7.20%
L. L. Gore " " " . " " 225.05w
F. M, Stanley " " " von ® 263,50
Charlie A, Small " " " "on " 97.12% i
L. Byrd " " " v " 221,55 wgif 228
R. F. Covington " N " "o " 66.00% :
J. Co. m * " » vn " 213.00 w

" n L] ” n L

Lacy C. Stanley 48,11 w_




C. W, Harrelson Est. To part-payment on tax assessing $ 19.19Y
Lacy C. Stanley ‘ non " wn " 287.19%
C. W, Harrelson Est. v " “on " 52.81%
Ce D. Branch non . .o . 3§gé32 r;:
& Jesse Turner .
: Matt Pridgen "o on " v on " 73, 55W
J. R. Blake " " " Hon " 72,97
E. H, McKeithan 0 " " on " 52,94
H. C, Williamson " " " " on " 131.16%W
He C. Williamson " " " " on " 201.74w
: State Comnmission for the Blind To Sept. amd October blind assistance 110.40VM
? . . Ordered: that the following refunds be granted:
é C. A, Moore 1937 tax By order of Board $ 2.00 ﬁ
: . - . i
M. W. Pridgen 1940 tax To adjust taxes by order of Board 2,92
: Jesse Turner 1940 tax " " " noo noo 4.67
L. C. Stanley 1940 tax " " moom oW nw 2.32
J. 0. Minter 1936 tax M " L 10.62
; L. P. & H., H. Rogers 1940 tax " " " noon oo 1,40
: L. L, Gore (So. Wms.)1940 tax * " " oo oo 2.18
L. L. Gore (Chad.) 1940 tax " " " "o oo _ 88
Lo Lo Gore (Wms.) 1940 tax " " " " " ) " " 1.89
F.M, Stanloy 1940 tax " " " " " " " 2.08

Ordered: that George E. Dombhart & Company, Charlotte, N. C., be given
contract to audit the accounts and records of the Tax Collectorts Office for the
purpose of making a séttlement with the County for coliections of taxes levied for

the years of 1939 and 1940 as held by the Current Tax Collector, B. L. Martin,

for the period beginning April 10, 1941 and ending September 20, 1941, at a cost
of Seventeen and 50/100 ($17.50) Dollars and Fifteen and no/100 ($15.00) Dollars

per day, respectively, for the senior accountant in charge of the engagement and

for each assistant accountant engaged in the work,

. There being no further business to come before khe Board, ad journment was

voted in order until Monday, Octobver 6, 1941,

§ ’ ‘ Approved:

Clerk

e SR R DR s MR B T R S




